HB0710/205166/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 710

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, after line 4, insert:

"(4) short- and long-term pedestrian and bicycle facility construction and maintenance funding needs;";

and in lines 5, 7, 9, and 11, strike "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 13, strike "21 members as follows" and substitute "the following members".

On page 3, strike beginning with "and" in line 3 down through "individuals" in line 4 and substitute:

- "(xii) two representatives of the Maryland Association of Counties;
- (xiii) a representative of the transportation construction industry;
- (xiv) two representatives of the Maryland Municipal League;
- (xv) two representatives of labor unions; and
- (xvi) two representatives of rural areas in the State".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

(Over)

HB0710/205166/1 Amendments to HB 710 Page 2 of 2

W&M

On page 3, strike beginning with "and" in line 13 down through "Services" in line 14.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 3, in line 18, strike "January 1, 2012" and substitute "November 1, 2011".